
November 5, 2018 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 

Bidding proposals may not be issued to bidders unless they are prequalified, except where otherwise provided in 
Plans and Specifications. For those contractors who are not prequalified, application for prequalification will be 
submitted on DOT Form 420-010 (Standard Questionnaire and Financial Statement) and must be received by the 
Prequalification Analyst no less than fifteen days prior to the scheduled bid opening to receive consideration for 
issuance of a bidding proposal for that bid opening. Informational copies of plans and specifications are on file in the 
office of the County Engineer of the County in which the work is situated, the chapter offices of the Associated 
General Contractors of America, the offices of the Regional Administrators or the Headquarters of the Department of 
Transportation, and at www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa/ where they may be inspected. The use of informational 
proposals shall be allowed only upon written request and will be accepted only when written authority for their use 
has been granted.  ESTIMATE RANGES PUBLISHED IN THIS NOTICE MUST NOT BE USED AS 
A BASIS FOR BID PREPARATION. 

All bid proposals shall be accompanied by a bid proposal deposit in cash, certified check, cashier’s check or surety 
bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the amount of such bid proposal. Should the successful bidder fail to 
enter into a contract and furnish a satisfactory performance bond, the bid proposal deposit shall be forfeited. Bonds 
submitted on other than the bond form provided by the department may be subject to rejection. The right is 
reserved to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities in the bidding. Sealed bids will be received in the 
Bid Room 2D20, located on the second floor of the Department of Transportation, 310 Maple Park Avenue SE, 
Olympia, Washington, 98501 until 11:00:59 am Pacific Time, or at P.O. Box 47360, Olympia, Washington, 98504- 
7360, until 11:00:59 am Pacific Time or electronically via BidX.com until 11:00.59 am Pacific Time, on the dates 
shown below except where otherwise provided in the Plans and Specifications. 

FEE:  Project Documents will be furnished for the non-refundable fee Plus Sales Tax of: 
 Electronic – plans only $10 Electronic – with proposal $15 
 Paper – one volume $35  Paper – two volumes $50 Paper – three volumes $100 

(Remittance may be made to the Department of Transportation Cash Receipts, Transportation Building, and P.O. 
Box 47305, Olympia, WA 98504-7305) TO ORDER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PLEASE GO ONLINE TO: 
https://www.wsdot.wa.gov/business/contract-ad-award/order-plans 

Electronic Project Plans, Specifications, Geotechnical Reports, Addenda, Planholders Lists, Award/Bid 
Results, and Bid Tabulations are available on the Internet at: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER: The Department of Transportation is soliciting contractors interested in qualifying for 
placement on the department’s Small Works Roster. The small works roster process as authorized by RCW 39.04.155 and 
WAC 468-15 may be used to secure bids for the Agency’s small works projects with a total cost less than $300,000. 
Contractors that are currently Prequalified may be placed on the Small Works Roster by completing the Small Works 
Roster Supplement located on the Contract Ad & Award website.  For contractors who are not currently prequalified, 
application for prequalification for small works roster shall be submitted on DOT Form 420-020 (Small Works 
Questionnaire). Both forms are available by emailing prequal@wsdot.wa.gov or can be printed from the WSDOT Contract 
Ad & Award website at: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa/prequal/default.htm Applications for placement on the 
Department of Transportation Small Works Roster will be accepted by emailing prequal@wsdot.wa.gov 

Title VI Notice to Public 
It is the Washington State Department of Transportation's (WSDOT) policy to assure that no person shall, on the 
grounds of race, color, national origin or sex, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, be excluded 
from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise discriminated against under any of its federally funded 
programs and activities. Any person who believes his/her Title VI protection has been violated, may file a complaint 
with WSDOT's Office of Equal Opportunity (OEO). For additional information regarding Title VI complaint 
procedures and/or information regarding our non-discrimination obligations, please contact OEO's Title VI 
Coordinator Larry Watkinson at (360) 705-7090. 

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Information: This material can be made available in an alternate format by 
emailing the WSDOT Diversity/ADA Affairs team at wsdotada@wsdot.wa.gov or by calling toll free, 855-362- 
4ADA(4232). Persons who are deaf or hard of hearing may make a request by calling the Washington State Relay at 
711.

http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa/
https://www.wsdot.wa.gov/business/contract-ad-award/order-plans
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa
mailto:prequal@wsdot.wa.gov
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa/prequal/default.htm
mailto:prequal@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:wsdotada@wsdot.wa.gov


BID OPENING WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 7, 2018 

*1. (KITTITAS) BOUNDARY BRIDGE – REMOVE FISH BARRIER (CL 1 or 6, $3,000,000 – 
***       $4,000,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 8%. F.A. No. NHPP-

0097(166)(141) on US 97, MP 158.79 to MP 160.65. CONTAINS APPRENTICE 
UTILIZATION REQ: 15%. Requires: Replacing the existing CMP culvert with a cast-in-place 
concrete bridge on drilled shaft foundations and HMA overlay, erosion control and seeding, 
guardrail, contractor survey, traffic control and other work. 135 Working days. Involves 93 items. 
2810 T streambed material, 795 CY rock CL B, 136 LF rock excav incl haul, 293 LF construct 
shaft, 60588 LB st rebar, 4 EA QA shaft test, 165 CY conc CL 4000, 11 CY conc CL UHPC, 586 
LF prestressed conc girder, 300 LF bridge rail, 300 LF traffic barrier, 212 SY bridge approach 
slab, 1134 T CSBC, 29190 SY plane bit pvmt, 3400 T HMA CL 3/8 IN PG 64H-28, 356 T 
commercial HMA, 1 ACRE med compost, 75 EA LWM struct, 1062 LF AES TR beam guardrail, 
312 LF AES TR beam guardrail buried term, 4325 LF temp barrier, 29493 LF paint line, 29928 
LF temp pvmt marking, 400 HR training. Lump Sum Bids for: Earthwork, temp dewatering sys, 
temp dewatering plan, shoring or extra excav CL A, erosion control and water pollution 
prevention, perm signing, temp traffic control, struct survey, rdwy survey, SPCC plan. 
SUPERSTRUCTURE INCLUDES: 254 LB epoxy-coated st rebar, 2410 LB st rebar, conc CL 
4000, 12 EA elastomeric bearing pads, 24 EA elastomeric girder stop pads. (XL-4630) 
(209702M)(19B002)(9293)(4 of 4)(2) 

* 2. (KING) WSCC & FREEWAY PARK TUNNELS LIGHTING CONTROLS UPGRADE (CL
16, $300,000-$400,000) CONTAINS VOLUNTARY MSVWBE GOAL 26%. A State project, on 
I-5, MP 165.68 to MP 165.99. Requires: replacing the tunnel LED lighting control system,
temporary erosion control, traffic control and other work. 15 Working days. Involves 15 bid
items. 5 EA inlet protect, 4 EA no trespassing sign. Lump sum bids for: illumination sys, temp
traffic control, health & safety plan, SPCC plan. (XL-5677)(100520H)(18A016)(9331)(3 of 3)

BID OPENING THURSDAY NOVEMBER 15, 2018 

*1. (CHELAN & GRANT) NCR ADA COMPLIANCE 2018 (CL 17, $400,000 - $500,000)
CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 2%. F.A. No. STPF-9999(749) US 2 
MP 81.72 to MP 91.93, US 2 MP 99.04 to MP 100.70 and I-90 MP 161.27 to MP 161.89. 
Requires: preparation, grading, surfacing, hot mix asphalt, cement concrete curb, gutter sidewalk 
and ramp, erosion control, traffic control and other work. 35 Working days. Involves 38 items. 10 
CY roadway ex incl haul, 187 T CSBC, 46 T commercial HMA, 12 EA inlet protect, 704 LF 
cement conc traffic curb & gutter, 197 LF cement conc traffic curb, 460 LF cement conc 
pedestrian curb, 256 SF plastic crosswalk line, 25 LF plastic stop line, 600 HR portable 
changeable message sign, 144 HR flaggers, 912 HR other traffic cntrl labor, 236 SF construction 
signs, 211 SY cement conc sidewalk, 444 SY cement conc curb ramp. Lump Sum Bids for: 
illumination sys, traffic signal systems, temp traffic cntrl, pedestrian traffic cntrl, ADA features 
survey, SPCC plan. (XL-5010)(200207L)(19B003)(9327)(4 of 4) 

*3. (KITSAP & SAN JUAN) BREMERTON/LOPEZ FERRY TERMINALS – DOLPHIN  
*** IMPROVEMENTS (CL 6, $750,000 - $1,000,000) CONTAINS VOLUNTARY MSVWBE GOAL: 26%. 

Requires: Installation of a new dolphin at the Bremerton Terminal and demolition and salvage of four 
existing steel fender pile systems and the installation of two fender systems on existing reaction piles at the 
Lopez Terminal and other work. 70 working days. Involves 24 items.5650 LB epoxy-coated st rebar, 16 
CY conc CL 4000, 728 furnish st piling, 324 LF fabricate st piling, 11 EA drive st piling. Lump Sum Bids 
for: struct st-dolphins, chain & hardware-dolphins, temp    indicator pile, install Bremerton dolphin fender 
assembly, install Lopez dolphin fender assembly, perm signing, marine survey, bird deterrent sys, protected 
species monitoring, SPCC plan.(XL-5269)(903543A)(18W201)(9335)(3 of 3)(1) 



BID OPENING WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 21, 2018 

NOTICE: Washington State Ferries advertised the Mukilteo Multimodal Ferry Terminal Project on April 
30, 2018.  Bids were opened on July 18, 2018, then rejected on August 7, 2018.  Following various 
conversations with contractors who had bid the project and/or expressed interest in the project, the design 
team made various changes to the design including dividing it into an Uplands/Buildings package and a 
Marine Structures package.  The former was advertised on October 15, 2018 and has a scheduled bid 
opening date of November 21, 2018. Please see below for additional information about this project. The 
latter contract will be advertised in early 2019 to ensure the Project receives adequate funding, still 
allowing marine work to start in the 2019-2020 in-water work window.  We apologize for the delays in re-
advertising the Marine Structures contract, but would appreciate your company’s participation in this 
project. 

*1. PRE-BID JOBSITE WALKTHROUGH
***

(SNOHOMISH) MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2) FERRY TERMINAL 
CONSTRUCTION (CL 1 & 6 or CL 7, Under $50,000,000) CONTAINS: CONDITION OF 
AWARD DBE GOAL: 6%.  TIGER-WA-2017-770, CFDA 20933, PSRC-WA-2017-023, CFDA 
20507 on SR 525 for Washington State Ferries. CONTAINS APPRENTICE UTILIZATION 
REQ: 15%. Requires: Constructing ferry terminal buildings, concrete work, earthwork, retaining 
walls, paving, utilities, and demolition of existing ferry upland facilities, traffic control and other 
work. 525 Working days. Involves 333 items. 4960 CY rdwy excav incl haul, 26110 CY embank 
comp, 4860 T sand, 48310 T common borrow incl haul, 148 EA streambed boulder, 74370 SF 
impermeable layer, 38 EA catch basin, 3363 LF sch A storm sewer pipe, 8 EA mod wetlands, 
642 LF HDPE storm sewer pipe, 2030 LF test sewer pipe, 1730 LF PVC sanitary sewer pipe, 14 
EA hydrant assembly, 4260 LF ductile iron pipe, 27 EA gate valve, 870 LF conc trench, 4777 
CY struct excav incl haul, 653 LF shaft, 646 LF furnish soldier pile wall, 4020 LF furnish st 
piling, 112 EA drive st pile, 795 LF geosynthetic wall single slope traffic barrier, 181 CY conc 
CL 4000, 21850 LB st rebar, 16530 SF fascia panel, 5190 SF struct earth wall, 112 EA furnish st 
pile tip or shoe, 1497 LF pedestrian rail, 740 LF promenade rail, 5950 T gravel base, 6220 T 
CSBC, 2170 T pervious base course, 682 CY cement conc pvmt, 1688 CY pervious conc pvmt, 
12200 T HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22, 4130 LF silt fence, 240 day ESC lead, 750 SY stabilized 
const entrance, 2 EA tire wash, 23 EA acer pseudoplatanus, 25 EA acer truncatum x acer 
platanoides, 2518 EA arctostaphylos uva-ursi vars, 2457 EA elymus mollis, 1126 EA fragaria 
chiloensis, 1774 EA gaultheria shallon,1233 EA mahona repens, 2767 EA polystichum munitum, 
1823 EA rosa gymnocarpa, 4850 LF high vis fence, 4435 CY topsoil, 2950 SY seeded lawn 
install, 306 LF conc seat wall, 9 EA log bench, 2120 LF root barrier, 4850 SY bark or wood 
mulch, 11623 LF cement conc traffic curb and gutter, 10789 LF plastic line, 2195 LF plastic wide 
lane line, 1960 SF plastic crosswalk line, 11484 SF green bike lane marking, 240 HR uniformed 
officer, 4928 LF temp pvmt marking short duration, 89850 SF shoring or extra excav, 1136 CY 
gravel backfill, 6943 SY cement conc sidewalk, 23 EA cement conc curb ramp, 1804 LF chain 
link fence, 2973 SF gravity block wall, 4465 SY const geotextile, 16380 SF geosynthetic retain 
wall, 10675 CY gravel borrow incl haul, 1388 CY bioretention soil mix, 3 EA toll booth. 
CONTAINS MINIMUM BID AMOUNT: TYPE C PROGRESS SCH & SCH UPDATE. Lump 
Sum Bids for: Dewatering, HDPE SS FM susp FR trestle with hangers & insul, magnetic flow 
meter vault, DCDA with vault & drain, RPBA with hot box, irrigation sys, environmental 
compliance lead, perm signing, temp traffic control, illum systems, plug exist pipe, struct survey, 
rdwy survey, license survey, ADA features survey, protected species monitoring, general elect, 
security sys, signage & wayfinding, weather station, term bldg roof antenna, great hall transit 
seating, field office bldg., contractor survey bioretention facilities & features, ferry terminal bldg, 
maint bldg, tool booth canopy, SPCC plan. (XL4681)(904433A)(18W121)(9321) (4 of 5)(1) 
Paper Plans Price: $100 PER SET.



BID OPENING WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 28, 2018 
 

*1. (CHELAN, DOUGLAS & GRANT) NCR BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL 
REPLACEMENT (CL 11, $300,000 - $400,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD 
UDBE GOAL: 5%.  F.A. No. HSIP-9999(807) on I-90, US 2 and SR 28. Requires: Removing 
cement concrete curb, asphalt concrete pavement, guardrail and anchor, installing guardrail and 
components, crushed surfacing base course, traffic control and other work. 25 working days. 
Involves 22 items. 240 CY rdwy excav incl haul, 240 T common borrow incl haul, 1357 LF beam 
guardrail, 16 EA beam guardrail non-flared term. Lump Sum bids for: Temp traffic control, 
SPCC plan. (XL-5717)(200004Y)(19B004)(9336)(3 of 5) 

 
*2. (CLARK) ATIS INFILL I-5 TO EVERGREEN (CL 41, $700,000 - $750,000) CONTAINS 

CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 5%. F.A. No. CMAQ-0014(083) on SR 14, MP 0.00 to MP 
2.50 and I-5, MP 0.00 to MP 2.50. Requires: Installing ITS communication conduit systems, cables, 
interfaces and camera, traffic control and other work. Involves 15 items. 600 SY seed & fert by hand, 160 
SF const signs CL A. Lump Sum Bids for: ITS elec install and mod, ITS CCTV sys, ITS comm conduit 
sys, comm cables & interfaces, ITS data station sys, ITS video/data trans & dist sys, temp traffic control, 
SPCC plan. (QL-0101)(401417Q)(18X307)(9341)(2 of 4) 

 
*3. (CHELAN & KITTITAS) SOUTH OF BLEWETT PASS –PAVING (CL 4, $3,000,000 - $4,000,000) 

CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 8%. F.A. No. NHPP-0097(141) on US 97, MP 
149.69 to MP 165.12. CONTAINS APPRENTICE UTILITZATION REQ: 15%. Requires: Removal of 
miscellaneous traffic items and guide posts, pavement repair excavation and roadway excavation including 
haul, planing bituminous pavement, hot mix asphalt, HMA sawcut & seal, crack sealing, pavement 
markings and traffic items, traffic control and other work. 65 working days. Involves 46 items. 13179 SY 
pvmt repair excav incl haul, 40 T asph, 239374 SY plane bit pvmt, 25619 T HMA CL 3/8 IN PG 64H-28, 9 
DAY ESC lead, 203 LF extruded curb, 225 LF remove & reset beam guardrail, 22210 LF grooved plastic 
line, 13 MI centerline rumble strip, 14 HUND recessed pvmt marker, 186104 LF temp pvmt marking-short 
duration. Lump Sum Bids for: Perm signing, temp traffic control, RWIS sensor, SPCC plan. (XL-
5608)(209702X)(19B005)(9339)(2 of 4) 

 
*4.  (SNOHOMISH) SR 525 TO BOEING ACCESS & SR 525 SPUR PAVING & ADA  
 **         COMPLIANCE (CL 4, $1,500,000 - $2,000,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD  
*** UDBE GOAL: 7%. F.A. NO. NHPP-0526(012) on SR 526, MP 0.010 to MP 0.790 and SR 525, MP 5.620 

to MP 6.45. Requires: Planing bituminous pavement, paving with HMA, pavement repair, updating curb 
ramps to ADA standards, signal loop replacement, pavement marking, temporary erosion control, traffic 
control and other work. 55 Working days. Involves 64 bid items. 51 SY pvmt repair excav incl haul, 90 T 
CSBC, 3220 LF crack seal, 50,600 SY plane bit pvmt, 5596 T HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 58H-22, 15 DAY ESC 
lead, 92 EA inlet protect, 325 LF cement conc traffic curb & gutter, 205 LF cement conc pedestrian curb, 
600 LF precast sloped mountable curb, 31940 LF plastic line, 12490 LF profiled plastic line, 8010 LF 
plastic wide lane line, 96590 LF temp pvmt marking short duration, 316 SY cement conc sidewalk, 10 EA 
cement conc curb ramp. Lump Sum Bids for: Perm signing, traffic signal systems, reference exist pvmt 
marking, rdwy survey, ADA features survey, SPCC plan. (XL-5324)(152505D)(18A018)(9329)(4 of 
3)6)(1) 

 
*5. (KING & SNOHOMISH) NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA (CL 

4, $4,000,000 - $5,000,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 7%. F.A. No. NHPP-
0053(975) on I-5, MP 177.42 to MP 184.36. CONTAINS APPRENTICE UTILIZATION REQ: 15%. 
Requires: Planing bit pvmt, pvmt repair, HMA paving, modifying expansion joints, signal loop and traffic 
data loop replacement, ADA curb ramp installation, pavement markings, pedestrian signal work, temporary 
erosion control, minor electrical work, traffic control and other work. 80 Working days. Involves 95 items. 
532 SY pvmt repair excav incl haul, 1184 LF expansion jnt mod, 280 T CSBC, 142830 SY plane bit pvmt, 
10730 T HMA CL 3/8 IN PG 58H-22, 7280 T HMA CL 3/8 IN PG 58V-22, 156 EA inlet protect, 380 LF 
cement conc traffic curb & gutter, 380 LF precast dual faced sloped mountable curb, 204 EA flex guide 
post, 329 EA barrier delineator, 84010 LF profiled plastic line, 40370 LF profiled plastic wide lane line, 
1320 SF plastic crosswalk line, 34 HUND raised pvmt marker, 286980 LF temp pvmt marking,  308 SF 
const signs CL A, 1666 LF plastic crosshatch marking, 380 HR contractor provided uniformed police 
officer, 330 SY asph conc sidewalk, 10 EA cement conc curb ramp. CONTAINS MINIMUM BID ITEM 



TYPE B PROGRESS SCH. Lump Sum Bids for: Perm signing, traffic signal systems, temp video detect 
systems, temp traffic control, traffic data accum & ramp meter sys, ADA features survey, reference exist 
pvmt marking, SPCC plan. (XL-5476)(100530G)(18A014)(9330)(4 of 4)6)(1) 
 

6. (SPOKANE) SPOKANE AREA TRAFFIC VOLUME COLLECTION (CL 41, $400,000 - $500,000) 
CONTAINS VOLUNTARY MSVWBE GOAL: 26%.  A State Project on I-90, MP 272.78 to MP 299.43. 
Requires: Upgrading and adding to the existing traffic data accumulation system, ITS systems, traffic 
control and other work. 15 working days. Involves 38 items. Lump Sum Bids for: ITS (28 separate 
locations), temp traffic control, health and safety plan, SPCC plan. (QL-0094)(6090007Q) 
(18Z023)(9343)(1 of 3) 
 

7. (ISLAND) FREELAND VICINITY CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS (CL 16, $300,000 - $400,000) 
CONTAINS VOLUNTARY MSVWBE GOAL: 26%. A State Project on SR 525, MP 16.93 to MP 18.62. 
Requires: Constructing an illuminated pedestrian crosswalk with rapid rate flashing beacons (RRFB) at the 
intersection of S Woodard Ave and SR 525, providing signal optimization at the intersection of Main St 
and SR 525, and installing advance warning sings in proximity of Scott Road. Work includes HMA paving, 
pavement marking, ditch realignment, electrical, illumination, signing, erosion control, traffic control and 
other work. 16 Working days. Involves 38 items. 89 CY rdwy excav incl haul, 145 T select borrow incl 
haul, 56 T CSBC, 97 T HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 58H-22, 250 LF high vis fence, 430 LF plastic line, 112 SF 
plastic crosswalk line, 392 LF directional boring, 290 SF const signs CL A. Lump Sum Bids for: Erosion 
control & water pollution prevent, perm signing, active warning sys, illum and RRFB sys, traffic signal sys, 
temp traffic control, SPCC plan. (XL-5688)(152530T)(18A019)(9346)(1 of 3) 
 
 
BID OPENING WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 5, 2018 
 

1. (ISLAND & SKAGIT) DECEPTION PASS AND CANOE PASS BRIDGES PAINTING & SPECIAL 
REPAIR (CL 8, Under $20,000,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 4%. F.A. 
No. NHPP-0020(194) on SR 20, MP 41.75 to MP 42.14. CONTAINS APPRENTICE UTILIZATION 
REQ: 15%. Requires: Cleaning and painting metal surfaces, traffic control and other work. 325 Working 
days. Involves 50 items. 330 CY rdwy excav incl haul, 4400 LF clean, seal, caulk pack rust, 1700 EA 
replace vacant/damaged rivets with HS bolts, 495 LF RCS sidewalk jnt, 380 SY seed, fert, mulch, 400 SY 
topsoil, 400 SY bark or woodchip mulch, 380 SY biotic soil amend, 9 EA landscape boulders, 290 LF 
precast sloped mountable curb, 660 LF plastic line, 660 LF temp pvmt marking-short duration, 400 HR 
training. CONTAINS MINIMUM REQ BID: TYPE B PROGRESS SCH. Lump Sum Bids for: Structural 
carbon st, clean & paint bridges, containment of abrasives, clean & paint waterline sys, deck drain mod, 
erosion control and water pollution prevention, temp traffic control, SPCC plan. (XL-5318) 
(102026K)(18A021)(9344)(1 of 4) 
 

2. (KING) EB SOOSETTE CR TO HOLDEN CR PAVING & DECK OVERLAY (CL 4, $3,000,000 - 
$4,000,000) CONTAINS CONDITION OF AWARD UDBE GOAL: 7%. F.A. No. NHPP-0018(042) on 
SR 18, MP 8.90 to MP 20.42. CONTAINS APPRENTICE UTILIZATION REQ: 15%. Requires: 
Planing bituminous pavement, paving with HMA, pavement repair, lane marking, scarifying concrete 
surface, placing, finishing, and curing Class 4000D concrete overlay, performing expansion joint 
modification at one bridges, traffic loop replacement, erosion control, traffic control and other work. 158 
Working days. Involves 70 items. 3210 SY pvmt repair excav incl haul, 141 CY conc CL 4000D, 42 LF 
expansion jnt mod strip seal, 42 LF expansion jnt mod compression seal, 1580 SY scarifying conc surface,  
300 SF further deck prep, 60 T CSBC, 56540 SY plane bit pvmt, 9410 T HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 58H-22, 388 
LF sawcut & seal, 67 EA inlet protection, 71180 LF profiled plastic line, 6080 LF plastic wide lane line, 
156200 LF temp pvmt marking - short duration, 5840 HR other traffic control labor, 488 SF const signs CL 
A, 300 HR contractor provided uniformed police officer, 2500 HR radar speed sign. CONTAINS 
MINIMUM BID REQ: TYPE B PROGRESS SCH. Lump Sum Bids for: Temp video detection sys, 
traffic signal sys, temp traffic control, struct survey, rdwy survey, reference exist pvmt markings, SPCC 
plan. (XL-5460)(101808C)(18A020)(9345)(1 of 4) 

 
 Projects awarded the week of October 29, 2018  
 
(King) 468th Ave SE to W Summit Rd WB – Rehab Concrete– # 9319 – Acme Concrete Paving, Inc., Spokane, WA 
99202-4531 - $21,274,148.25 



 
 
Roger Millar 
Secretary of Transportation 

*Previously Advertised **Extended *** Revised                 
 
 


	Secretary of Transportation

